11-08-2000



FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REI

101509119

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94))3 3 U U 15			
Tab settings ▷ ▷ ▷ ▼	Y Y	Y		▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the att	ached original dod	suments or cop	y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of receiv	ing party(ies)	
Roger Staples William D. Peterson	10-6-00	Name: Pe	terson &	Stap1es	LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attach	ed? □ Yes ②∑No	Internal Add	iress:		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addre	oss: 7031 Ro	seville	Road
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T - 7	
Q Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City: Sacr	amento st	ate: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: 95842
Execution Date: September 25	, 2000	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) a	itached? 🖸 Yes	12) No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):				
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application	n. the execution dat	te of the applicat	ion is: 09/2	25/2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	,,				
A. I didni Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	D.(S)		
09680597	Additional numbers att	ached? Q Yes 🗵 No			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	-	6. Total number	of applications a	nd patents inve	olved: 1
Name: Heisler & Associ	ates	7. Total lee (37	CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>)
Internal Address:	7	☑ Enclosed	ı		
02/2000 BERRAICH 00000026 09600302		□ Authorize	ed to be charged	to deposit acc	count
Street Address: 3017 Dougla	4	8. Deposit acco	unt number:		
Suite 300			-		
City: Roseville State: C	A ZIP: 95661	(Altach duplicate	e copy of this page if	paying by depor	sit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	ef, the foregoing informa	ation is true and co	rrect and any atta	ached copy is	a true copy of
Bradley P. Heisler Name of Person Signing	Dur	Signature		100	Date
	number of pages including o	•	a, and document:	5	Date

ASSIGNMENT

- I, Roger Staples, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign. transfer and set over to Peterson & Staples L.L.C, whose address is 7031 Roseville Road, Sacramento, California 95842, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: VEHICLE WASH RAMP, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been executed by signing of the declaration on the 25th day of Sept, 2000.
- 1) The undersigned hereby authorizes Attorney, Bradley P. Heisler, of 3017 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 300, Roseville, CA 95661, to insert here in parentheses (Application Number ______, filed ______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 4) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 7) The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Date Sty 25, 2880 Name of Inventor Roger Stap

On Sept. 25, 2000 before	erme, Add Smidh Name and Title of Officer (e.g "Jane Doe. Notary Public") Staples Name(s) of Signer(s) to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
personally appeared Kochr	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
ADA SMITH Commission # 1157691 Notary Public - California Placer County My Comm. Expires Oct 4, 2001	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Cida Smeth Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law it	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it fraudulent removal and re	- OPTIONAL
fraudulent removal and re	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal and re Description of Attached Document	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal and re Description of Attached Document	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal and re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal and re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document. I Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document. t Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document. t Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner—[] Limited [] General Attorney-in-Fact	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Description of Attached Document of Attorney and receive the conservator Of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservator of Signary and receive the conservation of Signary and Re	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner

@ 1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-870-6827

PATENT REEL: 011210 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT

- I, William D. Peterson, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Peterson & Staples L.L.C, whose address is 7031 Roseville Road, Sacramento, California 95842, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: VEHICLE WASH RAMP, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been executed by signing of the declaration on the 25th day of 1000.
- 1) The undersigned hereby authorizes Attorney, Bradley P. Heisler, of 3017 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 300, Roseville, CA 95661, to insert here in parentheses (Application Number _____, filed _____) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 4) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 7) The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Date 9/25/00 Name of Inventor William D

Assignment, Page 1 of 1

<i>A</i>	
State of California	
County of Peaces	re me, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s)
a front 75 2000 has	$Ada \cdot Sm + b$
On Date Deto	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Uicklain</u>	K. Veterson,
	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
ADA SMITH	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
Commission # 1157691	executed the instrument.
Notary Public - California Placer County	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires Oct 4, 2001	
	ada Smith
	Signature of Notary Public
	- OPTIONAL
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	; it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent I reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Documer	nt
Description of Attached Docume	nt
	nt
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:s)
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name:	Number of Pages: s) Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual	Number of Pages:s)
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner—I Limited General
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner—Il Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited L General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited [General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Deneral Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of S Top of the	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signer Top of thumb here
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited L. General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Offs Top of the	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Officer Other: Other: Top of thumb here
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Deneral Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of S Top of the	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signer Top of thumb here
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited L. General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Offs Top of the	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Officer Other: Other: Top of thumb here
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited L. General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Offs Top of the	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Officer Other: Other: Top of thumb here
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited L. General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Offs Top of the	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Officer Other: Other: Top of thumb here

RECORDED: 10/06/2000

<u><u></u></u>

PATENT REEL: 011210 FRAME: 0781